Work Based Learning Forum
March 14-15, 2018
Participant List

Ruth Allison
Senior Research Associate
NTACT/TransCen
12300 Twinbrook Parkway
Rockville, MD 20852
515-313-3430
rallison@transcen.org
Julian Alvarez
Commissioner Representing Labor
Texas Workforce Commission
101 E. 15th Street
Austin, TX 78778
512-565-6230
julian.alvarez@twc.state.tx.us
James Anderson
TWC Vocational Rehabilitation Services
7921 BLVD 26
North Richland Hills, TX 76180
817-413-2520
james.anderson@twc.state.tx.us
Edwin Ballom
Texas Workforce Sollutions
1636 West Irving Bvld, Suite. 100
Irving, TX 75061
817436-4202
edwin.ballom@twc.state.tx.us
Esther Bennett
Chief of Field Services
WA DVR
PO Box 45340
Olympia, WA 98402
360-725-3646
bennee@dshs.wa.gov
Jonathan Bibb
Arkansas Rehabilitation Services
525 W. Capitol Ave.
Little Rock, AR 72201
501-296-1616
jonathan.bibb@arkansas.gov


Kristina Blankenship
Business & Community Engagement Director
Indiana Family & Social Services Administration/Vocational Rehabilitation Services
402 W. Washington St., Rm. W453
Indianapolis, IN 46204
317-232-7830
kristina.blankenship@fssa.in.gov
Hugh Bradshaw
Employment Services Manager
VocRehab Vermont
HC2 South, 280 State Drive
Waterbury, VT 05671
802-241-0319
hugh.bradshaw@vermont.gov
Karen Breashears
National Apprenticeship Training Foundation, Inc.
P O Box 537
Arkadelphia, AR 71923
870-403-1614
Karen@NATF.US
Kathleen Burris
Workforce Initiatives Manager
CVS Health
4785 Granite Drive
Rocklin, CA 95677
916-626-0349
kathleen.burris@cvshealth.com
Lynne Carter
VRC
Vocational Rehabilitation – Oregon
8880 SW Nimbus Avenue Suite D
Beaverton, OR 97008
503-277-2526
lynne.t.carter@dhsoha.state.or.us
Julisa Cully
UMass Boston
100 Morrissey Blvd.
Boston, MA 02125
617-287-4300
julisa.cully@umb.edu
Janet Cunningham
Nassau Works Consultant
The Arc Nassau
86051 Hamilton Street
Yulee, FL 32097
904-225-9355
janetcunningham@thearcnassau.org
Rani Davis
Vocational Rehab Counselor
Texas Workforce Commission
7921 Boulevard 26
North Richland Hills, TX 76180
817759-3500
rani.davis@twc.state.tx.us
Jeanette Dela Cruz
Attorney
Texas Workforce Commission
101 East 15th Room 674
Austin, TX 78778
512-475-1586
jeanette.delacruz@twc.state.tx.us
Janet Drudik
Project Director
NE VR
5205 West 42nd
Juniata, NE 68955
402-484-1908
janet.drudik@nebraska.gov
Donna Duff
Workforce and Business Engagement Coordinator
Vocational Rehabilitation – Oregon
500 Summer St NE E87
Salem, OR 97301
503-945-6599
donna.m.duff@dhsoha.state.or.us
Cheryl Fuller
Director for Vocational Rehabilitation Division
Texas Workforce Commission
101 E 15th Street 114T
Austin, TX 78778
5129363701
Cheryl.Fuller@twc.state.tx.us
Lucy Gafford
TWC-VR
11008 Trestles Rd
Frisco, TX 75035
2543962005
lucyvictoria254@yahoo.com
Cecilia Gandolfo
Program Director
Institute for Community Inclusion/UMass Boston
100 Morrissey Blvd.
Boston, MA 02125
617-287-4342
cecilia.gandolfo@umb.edu
Judy Garrett
University of Arkansas CURRENTS
121 Cedar St
Hot Springs, AR 71901
501-623-7700
jgarrett@uacurrents.org
Brian Guy
Assistant Director, Linking Learning to Careers, VocRehab Vermont
VocRehab Vermont, State of Vermont
7 Hyde Street
Burlington, VA 05401
802-777-9962
brian.guy@vermont.gov
Hamid Hajebian
LPC and Ticket to Work EN
HH Employment Training for the Deaf/HoH
2220 Coit Road #480-223
Plano, TX 75075
2142998229
deafcounselor@ymail.com
Peggy Hale
Human Resource Development Specialist
UA CURRENTS
121 Cedar St
Hot Springs, AR 71901
501-623-7700
phale@uacurrents.org
Chris Hall
Hershey's Chocolate of Virginia
205 Alum Springs Road
Lexington, VA 24450
540-570-0013
vashhybird.ch@gmail.com
Kellie Harrison
Transition Vocational Rehab Counselor
Texas Workforce Commission
3900 E. McKinney, Suite B
Denton, TX 76209
940-384-7911
kellie.harrison@twc.state.tx.us
Pam Hinterlong
Director of Workforce Services
Virginia Department for the Blind and Vision Impaired
397 Azalea Avenue
Richmond, VA 23227
8043713541
pam.hinterlong@dbvi.virginia.gov
David Hoff
Program Director
Institute  for Community Inclusion
UMass Boston
Boston, MA 02125
617-287-4308
david.hoff@umb.edu
Desiree Holmes
Texas Workforce Commission
101 E 15th Street Room 440-AT
Austin, TX 78778
512.936.3059
desi.holmes@twc.state.tx.us
Thomas Hooper
Associate Vice President
Jobs for the Future
88 Broad St., 8th Floor
Boston, MA 20001
6177284446
thooper@jff.org

Debby Hopkins
Chief Workforce Officer & Program Manager
Shenandoah Valley Workforce Development Board
217 S Liberty Street, P. O. Box 869
Harrisonburg, VA 22803
5404427134
dhopkins@valleyworkforce.com
Yani Hurst
Workforce Initiatives manager for AR, FL, LA, OK, PR, TX
CVS Health
1300 E. Campbell Rd.
Richardson, TX 75081
972-813-3974
esther.hurst@cvshealth.com
Richard Jenke
TWC VR Services
7921 Blvd 26
North Richland Hills, TX 76180
940 205 7607
richard.jenke@twc.state.tx.us
Carolyn Jones
Senior Policy Advisor
U.S. Dept. of Labor, Office of Disability Employment Policy
200 Constitution Ave NW
Washington, DC 20210
7734911570
jones.carolyn@dol.gov
Jennifer Kincaid
Business Specialist
Missouri Vocational Rehabilitation
1735 W Catalpa-C
Springfield, MO 65807
417-895-5731
jennifer.kincaid@vr.dese.mo.gov
Lakeisha LaBove
TWS-VRS
1447 Acton Avenue
Duncanville, TX 75137
4695256015
lakeisha.labove@twc.state.tx.us
Melanie Litle
Texas workforce solutions- Vocational rehabilitaion services
1555 W. Mockingbirdlane ste 219
Dallas, TX 75235
214-467-5569
melanie.litle@twc.state.tx.us
Randall Loss
Senior TA Liaison
Youth Technical Assistance Center
37 Brentwood Road
Camp HIll, PA 17011
717-350-8153
lossr@iel.org
Caroline MaGee
NTACT
5260 University of Oregon
Eugene, OR 97403
541.346.0352
magee@uoregon.edu
Angela McCoy
TWC-VR
1712 Business 287
Waxahachie, TX 75165
972 268-7918
Angela.McCoy@twc.state.tx.us
Jeanne Miller
Consultant
UA CURRENTS
121 Cedar St
Hot Springs, AR 71901
501-623-7700
jmiller@uacurrents.org
DeBrittany Mitchell
ICI
20 Park Plaza , floor 13
Boston, MA 02116
6787688922
debrittany.mitchell@umb.edu


[bookmark: _GoBack]Elizabeth Nitzel
TWBL Grant Manager
Maine DVR
45 Commerce Dr 150 SHS
Augusta, ME 04344
2076236798
elizabeth.a.nitzel@maine.gov
Barbara Nwaigbo
Workforce Solutions Greater Dallas
7330 S Westmoreland Rd # 200
Dallas, TX 75237
214-624-7358
barbara.nwaigbo@rescare.com
Melinda Paninski
Texas Workforce Commission
4800 North Lamar
Austin, TX 78641
(512) 396-7933
Melinda.Paninski@twc.state.tx.us
Nikki Powis
Technical assistance and training manager
National Disability Institute
1667 K Street, NW Suite 640
Washington DC, DC 20006
9079574702
npowis@ndi-inc.org
Eric Ramsay
PA Dept. of Labor & Industry, Workforce Development Office of Apprenticeships
651 Boas Street
Harrisburg, PA 17121
(717)787-6997
eramsay@pa.gov
Patrick Reardon
Executive Administrator - ApprenticeOhio
Ohio Department of Job & Family Services
3041 Rumford Ct.
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068
614-273-5603
Patrick.reardon@jfs.ohio.gov

Morgan Rincon
Business Relations Coordinator
Oregon Commission for the Blind
535 SE 12th AVE
Portland, OR 97214
503-841-8788
morgan.rincon@state.or.us
Ralph Roach  M.S., CRC, PA-LPC
PA Office of Vocational Rehabilitation (OVR)
1521 North 6th St.
Harrsiburg, PA 17102
(717)787-3940
rroach@pa.gov
Rena' Robertson
VCT
Dallas ISD Vocational Teacher
9924 Hillcrest Road
Dallas, TX 75230
972-502-6888
throbertson@dallasisd.org
Jennifer Scilacci
Manager
Division of Vocational Rehabilitation
1575 Sherman St.
Denver, CO 80203
3038664887
Jennifer.Scilacci@state.co.us
Eric Seleznow
Senior Advisor
Jobs for the Future
122 C Street, Suite 650
Washington, DC 20001
301-943-9768
eseleznow@jff.org
Sandra Sharp
DVR
222 S. 6th
Grand Junction, CO 81504
9705568333
sandra.sharp@state.co.us

Brenda Simmons
Senior Research Associate
The George Washington University
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue
Washington, DC 20037
816-739-7648
bksimmons@gwu.edu
Jane Sinclair
Maryland DLLR
1100N Eutaw st.
Baltimore, MD 21201
4432020626
jane.sinclair@maryland.gov
Richard Sizemore
Director
Wilson Workforce & Rehabilitation Center
P.O. Box 1500
Fishersville, VA 22939
5403327381
rick.sizemore@wwrc.virginia.gov
Elvira Smith
UT Arlington
601 S Nedderman Drive
Arlington, TX 76019
8172723364
esmith@uta.edu
Maricela Smith
Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor
Texas Workforce Solutions
8805 Quarry Ridge Trl
Fort Worth, TX 76244
956-236-5228
Maricela.smith@twc.state.tx.us
Jennifer Stewart
Statewide Transition Director
Massachusetts Rehabilitation Commission
20 Amaranth Place
Medford, MA 02155
303-250-6396
jennifer.stewart@massmail.state.ma.us

Emily Stirling
Policy Coordinator
Utah State Office of Rehabilitation
1595 W. 500 South
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
801-887-9510
estirling@utah.gov
Kathleen West-Evans, MPA, CRC
Director of Business Relations, The NET: The National Employment Team
Council of State Administrators of Vocational Rehabilitation (CSAVR)
P.O. Box 1984
Woodinville, WA 98072
206.999.9455
kwest-evans@Rehabnetwork.org
Ryan Withem
Director of Business Alignment
State of Indiana Department of Workforce Development
5935 Wakefield Rd.
Greenwood, IN 46142
317-670-2213
rwithem@dwd.in.gov
Alyssa Wolfe
Texans Workforce Solutions - VR
3320 Phoenix Dr
Fort Worth, TX 76116
817-897-5772
Alyssa.wolfe@twc.state.tx.us
Stephen Wooderson
Chief Executive Officer
CSAVR
1 Research Court, Suite 450
Rockville, MD 20850
301-519-8023
swooderson@Rehabnetwork.org




Yvonne Wright
Director
Missouri Department of Elementary & Secondary Education-Vocational Rehabilitation
3024 Dupont Circle
Jefferson City, MO 65109
573-522-3021
yvonne.wright@vr.dese.mo.gov

